
Tender no. PEDA/PGL/2022-23/16 Dated 08.09.2022 

5 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Punjab Genco Limited, 

(CIN: U40108CH1998SGC21134) 

Solar Passive Complex 

 Plot No.1 & 2, Sector 33-D, Chandigarh-160034,  

Tel.: 91-172-2663328 

Email: - pgl@peda.gov.in 

 

E-Tender No. – PEDA/PGL/2022-23/16 

 

E-Bids are invited Tender for Design, Manufacture, Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning 

alongwith Operation and Maintenance (O&M) for 5 Years of 4 Nos. X 4 Mwp Capacity each SPV 

Power Plants at below mentioned locations in the State of Punjab  

a) VILLAGE: TARKHANWALA, TEHSIL: TALWANDI SABO, DISTRICT: BATHINDA 

b) VILLAGE: BHAGI BANDAR, TEHSIL: TALWANDI SABO, DISTRICT: BATHINDA 

              c) VILLAGE: SHERGARH, TEHSIL: TALWANDI SABO, DISTRICT: BATHINDA 

    d) VILLAGE: KOTHE MALLUANA, TEHSIL: RAMPURA PHUL, DISTRICT: BATHINDA 

The prospective bidders are requested to submit bids as per schedule given below- 

Sale date of Bid  

 

Pre Bid Meeting Closing date and time  Opening Date and 

time of Technical e-

bids.  

12.09.2022 22.09.2022 at 12.00 Noon 11.10.2022 till 05:00 PM 13.10.2022 at 11:30AM 

Tender document fee 

(non-refundable)  
 

 Bid evaluation charges 

(non-refundable) 

Rs. 10,000/- (Ten Thousand Only)  through online mode only. 

 
 

Rs. 90,000/- (Ninety Thousand Only) through online mode only. 

 

E-Processing Fee  

(Non-refundable) 

As applicable through online mode only. 

Earnest Money Deposit  

(Refundable) 

Rs. 40 Lakhs (Rs. Forty Lakhs only) shall be deposited for 4 MW capacity Solar 

PV Project in a manner as stated below : 

 

Rs. 10 Lakhs through e-banking or e-payment mode and balance Rs. 30 Lakh in 

the form of Bank Guarantee through online mode only.  

 

The Bidders interested in participating for more than one project need to submit 

EMD for the total number of projects they intend to participate in a manner as 

stipulated above.  

 

 

All other terms and conditions, instructions to bidder regarding e-tendering process, etc. may kindly be seen 

carefully before submission of e-bids on www.eproc.punjab.gov.in. PGL reserves the rights to reject the bidding 

process without assigning any reason.  Any corrigendum(s) to this tender shall be published on the above 

website only. 

 

 DIRECTOR 

 

mailto:pgl@peda.gov.in
http://www.eproc.punjab.gov.in/


Tender no. PEDA/PGL/2022-23/16 Dated 08.09.2022 

6 

 

 

 

 

BID-SUBJECT 
 

The Punjab Genco Limited (PGL) invites sealed bids from eligible bidders for Design, 

Manufacture, Supply, Erection, Testing and Commissioning alongwith Operation and 

Maintenance (O&M) for 5 Years of 4 Nos. X 4 MWp Capacity each SPV Power Plants at 

below mentioned locations in the State of Punjab: 

a) VILLAGE: TARKHANWALA, TEHSIL: TALWANDI SABO, DISTRICT: BATHINDA 

b) VILLAGE: BHAGI BANDAR, TEHSIL: TALWANDI SABO, DISTRICT: BATHINDA 

            c) VILLAGE: SHERGARH, TEHSIL: TALWANDI SABO, DISTRICT: BATHINDA 

   d) VILLAGE: KOTHE MALLUANA, TEHSIL: RAMPURA PHUL, DISTRICT: BATHINDA 

 

1. E-competitive bidding will be conducted and tender is open to all bidders.  
 

2. Interested eligible Bidders may download the e-bid document free of cost from the 

web portal www.eproc.punjab.gov.in  
 

3. E-Bids are to be submitted after payment of requisite fee mentioned in this tender 

document as well as on the web portal. 
 

4. E-Bids must be submitted online before the scheduled date & time. All bids must be 

accompanied with non-refundable tender document fee @ Rs. 10,000/- and bid 

evaluation charges @ Rs. 90,000/-. Late bids will be rejected. Technical e-bids will 

be opened in the presence of Bidders representative who chose to attend at the 

address below at 11:30 AM on 13.10.2022. The details are given below: 

   

(a)  Name of office                      : Punjab Genco Limited  
 

(b) Name of Officer                    : Director 
 

(c) Postal Address                      : Plot no. 1&2, Sector 33-D      
                                                            Chandigarh 160034, Punjab 
 

 (d) Telephone nos.                            :          (91) 0172 - 2667005 
 

 (e) Email  :         mpsingh@peda.gov.in  
  
 (f) Sale date of e-bid         : 12.09.2022  
 
 (g) Pre-Bid Meeting  : 22.09.2022 at 12.00 Noon 
 
 (h) Bid Closing date & time  :         11.10.2022 till 05.00 PM 
 

 (i) Date and time of opening of  :         13.10.2022 at 11.30 AM 
  Technical e-bids 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.eproc.punjab.gov.in/
mailto:mpsingh@peda.gov.in

